

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12020/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2005 in WP No. 1082/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief ))

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner  
even on second call. The special leave petition is  
dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER