

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12020/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2005 in WP No.1082/1998

of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

The special leave petition is now restored to its original file.

List the matter in due course.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master